

TOWN OF HIGHLAND BEACH AGENDA MEMORANDUM

MEETING TYPE: Town Commission Meeting

MEETING DATE 04/02/2024

SUBMITTED BY: Lanelda Gaskins, Town Clerk

SUBJECT: Consideration of a Proposed Resolution of the Town Commission of the

Town of Highland Beach, Florida, naming the Highland Beach Fire Rescue Building, Station No. 120 in honor of former Mayor Douglas Hillman for having served with distinction as the Mayor of the Town of

Highland Beach from March of 2020 through March of 2023.

SUMMARY:

Attached for Town Commission discussion and consideration is a Proposed Resolution naming the Highland Beach Fire Rescue Building, Station No. 120 in honor of former Mayor Douglas Hillman for having served with distinction as the Mayor of the Town of Highland Beach from March of 2020 through March of 2023.

Mayor Hillman's legacy of service and significant contributions to establishing and funding the first Town of Highland Beach Fire Rescue Department are deserving of the highest honor and recognition from the community.

FISCAL IMPACT: To Be Determined	
ATTACHMENTS: Proposed Resolution	

RECOMMENDATION:

Commission discretion.